1 / 17
Could-Scale Capacity HDD MG11 Product Manual
© 2024 Toshiba Electronic Devices & Storage Corporation                                                                                   Rev. 00: Aug, 2024
MG11 SERIES
CLOUD-SCALE CAPACITY HDD
Built on 50 years of Toshiba’s HDD innovation, the MG11 Series delivers new levels of
capacity, performance, and quality. Packing up to 24 TB [1] into a standard 3.5-inch [2]
conventional magnetic recording (CMR) HDD, the MG11 Series enables cloud-scale

Non-Operating [12] [16] 29.4 m/s2
 { 3.0 G } ( 5 to 500 Hz )
Item Specification
MTTF / MTBF ( AFR ) [17] 2 500 000 hours ( 0.35 % )
Non-recoverable Error Rate 10 per 1016 bits read
Load / Unload 600 000 times
Availability 24 hours/day, 7 days/week
Rated Annual Workload 550 TB per year
4 / 17
Could-Scale Capacity HDD MG11 Product Manual
© 2024 Toshiba Electronic Devices & Storage Corporation                                                                                   Rev. 00: Aug, 2024
MODEL NUMBER
* Default configuration is 512e. Convert between 512 and 4096 byte logical size formats.
* Default configuration is 512e. Convert between 512 and 4096 byte logical size formats.
Model Number Interface Capacity Sector Format Optional Security
MG11ACA24TE SATA-3.5a 24 TB 512e
MG11ACA22TE SATA-3.5a 22 TB 512e
MG11ACA20TE SATA-3.5a 20 TB 512e
MG11ACA18TE SATA-3.5a 18 TB 512e
MG11ACA16TE SATA-3.5a 16 TB 512e
MG11ACA14TE SATA-3.5a 14 TB 512e
MG11ACA24TEY SATA-3.5a 24 TB 512e SIE
MG11ACA22TEY SATA-3.5a 22 TB 512e SIE
MG11ACA20TEY SATA-3.5a 20 TB 512e SIE
MG11ACA18TEY SATA-3.5a 18 TB 512e SIE
MG11ACA16TEY SATA-3.5a 16 TB 512e SIE
MG11ACA14TEY SATA-3.5a 14 TB 512e SIE
MG11ACP24TE SATA-3.5a 24 TB 512e SED
MG11ACP22TE SATA-3.5a 22 TB 512e SED
MG11ACP20TE SATA-3.5a 20 TB 512e SED
MG11ACP18TE SATA-3.5a 18 TB 512e SED
MG11ACP16TE SATA-3.5a 16 TB 512e SED
MG11ACP14TE SATA-3.5a 14 TB 512e SED
Model Number Interface Capacity Sector Format Optional Security
MG11SCA24TE SAS-3.0 24 TB 512e
MG11SCA22TE SAS-3.0 22 TB 512e
MG11SCA20TE SAS-3.0 20 TB 512e
MG11SCA18TE SAS-3.0 18 TB 512e
MG11SCA16TE SAS-3.0 16 TB 512e
MG11SCA14TE SAS-3.0 14 TB 512e
MG11SCA24TEY SAS-3.0 24 TB 512e SIE
MG11SCA22TEY SAS-3.0 22 TB 512e SIE
MG11SCA20TEY SAS-3.0 20 TB 512e SIE
MG11SCA18TEY SAS-3.0 18 TB 512e SIE
MG11SCA16TEY SAS-3.0 16 TB 512e SIE
MG11SCA14TEY SAS-3.0 14 TB 512e SIE
MG11SCP24TE SAS-3.0 24 TB 512e SED
MG11SCP22TE SAS-3.0 22 TB 512e SED
MG11SCP20TE SAS-3.0 20 TB 512e SED
MG11SCP18TE SAS-3.0 18 TB 512e SED
MG11SCP16TE SAS-3.0 16 TB 512e SED
MG11SCP14TE SAS-3.0 14 TB 512e SED
5 / 17
Could-Scale Capacity HDD MG11 Product Manual
© 2024 Toshiba Electronic Devices & Storage Corporation                                                                                   Rev. 00: Aug, 2024
MARKING